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LATERAL ENTRY IN ALL INDIA SERVICES


3146. SHRI E.T. MOHAMMED BASHEER:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce lateral entry in to the All India Services such as IAS and IFS;

(b) if so, the criteria evolved for the purpose; and

(c) the progress made so far in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a):     As of now, there is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.


(b) & (c):     Does not arise.


********

